## 507077254 01/17/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7124090

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
| SEQUENCE:             | 2              |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| RISE RESEARCH INSTITUTES OF SWEDEN AB; SURFACE, PROCESS AND FORMULATION | 02/26/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS INTERNATIONAL B.V. |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | VELPERWEG 76                            |  |
| City:           | ARNHEM                                  |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | NL-6824 BM                              |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17310607 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4803855060

**Email:** nouryonpatents@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (NOURYON)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 364.1111US         |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL E. MCKEE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /MICHAEL E. McKEE/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/17/2022         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20220117\_Assign-RiseToAkzo\_364.1111US#page1.tif

PATENT 507077254 REEL: 058669 FRAME: 0212

## DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Hereby the first undersigned (Assignor),

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB; Surface, Process and Formulation, having its registered office at:

Box 857, SE-501 15 Boras in Sweden

Does assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to **European Patent Application No., 19156902.9** filed on <u>February 13, 2019</u>, including the rights thereunder in any or all of the designated Contracting States, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent to the second undersigned (Assignee).

**Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.**, having its registered office at: Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands

Who does accept this assignment, and all rights, title and interest in and to the European Patent Application No. 19156902.9 filed on February 13, 2019, including the rights thereunder in any or all of the designated Contracting States, the right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

First undersigned: RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB; Surface, Process and Formulation

Name: Magnus Larsson

Title: Head of Unit

Place: Södertälje, Sweden

Date: 20/2-02-26

Second undersigned: Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.

Name: Petrus Johannes Theodorus Alferink

Title: Authorized Signatory

Place: Arnhem

Date:

Marieke van Gent Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 058669 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 01/17/2022**